



2 October 2024

## **Date of SRG Global 2024 Annual General Meeting**

SRG Global Ltd ("**SRG Global**" or the "**Company**") (ASX: SRG) advises that its 2024 Annual General Meeting ('AGM') will be held at 10.00am WST on Thursday, 28 November 2024.

The Notice of Meeting is expected to be released to the ASX by late-October 2024.

SRG Global also advises, in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.13.1, that the closing date for director nominations for the AGM is 10 October 2024.

- ENDS -

## CONTACT

Judson Lorkin
Group Financial Controller & Company Secretary
SRG Global
+61 8 9267 5400

## **ABOUT SRG GLOBAL**

SRG Global is a diversified infrastructure services company bringing an engineering mindset to deliver critical services for major industry across the entire asset lifecycle of engineer, construct and sustain. The Company employs over 4,300 people across its Maintenance & Industrial Services and Engineering & Construction operating segments. Our vision is to be the most sought-after in what we do through "Making the Complex Simple". For more information about SRG Global, please click <a href="here.">here.</a>

This announcement was authorised for release to the ASX by the Managing Director.

